

DEPARTMENT OF GEOGRAPHY

School of Earth Science HNB GARHWAL UNVERSITY, SRINAGAR GARHWAL A Central University <u>Mail Id: hodgeography2021 @gmail.com Phone: 01346-250366</u> Admission Notice, 2021-22 MA/M. Sc. (Geography), 1st Semester 6th Merit List (Birla Campus, Srinagar Garhwal) Instructions for the shortlisted candidates

- 1. All the shortlisted candidates in the merit list have been recommended for only the **provisional admission** to the first year of MA/M. Sc. (Geography) course. The merit list is based on the application forms and the documents uploaded to the admission portal. However, a physical verification of documents will be carried out, once the university is open for students to be physically present.
- 2. All provisionally admitted students must produce their original documents, including High School Marksheet & Certificate, Intermediate Marksheet and Certificate, Graduation Certificate and Marksheet of all semester (I-VI), Certificate of Reservation Category (if applicable) and address proof to the Admission Committee in Department Geography for verification.
- 3.The admission to the MA/M. Sc. (Geography), Semester I course will be confirmed only after the successful physical verification of documents. Also, at the time of verification, the students must submit their original TC/CC/Migration certificate along with a signed copy of the online application form.
- 4. In case of the failure to produce the original documents, as described above, the admission of such candidates will stand canceled and the deposited fee will not be reimbursed as per the university norms.
- 5. The last date to deposit the admission/course fee for admission to M.A/M.Sc. (Geography), First Semester is 01 February 2022. It is compulsory to deposit the admission/course fee on or before the due date, otherwise, the candidature of such shortlisted candidates will be canceled. Admission and other fees are as admissible in the Prospectus 2021-22 of the University.
- 6.Candidates have to submit admission fees through online mode before the last date as notified on the website and / or in this letter, by failing which the seat will be offered to the next candidate.
- 7. The shortlisted candidates can log into SAMARTH Portal (https://hnbguadmission.samarth.edu.in/) using their registered email Id and password from 28th January 2022 to 01 February 2022.
- 8.Regarding commencement of classes, document verification etc. and other issues like hostel. Please contact the concerned HOD and Chief warden (Phone Nos. are given in the prospectus on page no. 73 onwards.)
- 9. For the hostel accommodation, the admitted students can check university website <u>www.hnbgu.ac.in</u> and need to apply, separately.

Geography MA/M. Sc. (Geography) 1st Sem. H.N.B. Garhwal University, Srinagar Garhwal, Uttarakhand

MA/M. Sc. (Geography), 1st Semester Date: 22/01/2022 6th Merit List (Birla Campus, Srinagar Garhwal)

S.No.	FORM NUMBER	NAME OF THE STUDENT	NAME OF FATHER	CATEG
<mark>1</mark>	HNBGU21003910	KM BABITA	HEERA SINGH BISHT	GENERA

Prof. B.P. Naithani Prof. M.S. Negi Convener of the Admission Committee Head, Department of Geography MA/M. Sc. (Geography) 1st Sem. H.N.B.G.U, Srinagar Garhwal, Uttarakhand